

P.O. Box 62003 Orleans, ON K1C 7H8 Email: bursary@ottawableague.ca

\$ 500.00 EDUCATIONAL BURSARY APPLICATION

Ottawa B Minor Hockey League ("OBMHL") was created to support minor hockey players in the OBMHL. The "OBMHL Education Bursary Program" assists players seeking post-secondary education. The OBMHL Bursary will be given in recognition of outstanding commitment to community service, athletics and academics. This bursary reflects the achievements of a young hockey player who is committed to his or her community, athletic ability, and academic achievement. Each approved recipient will receive five hundred dollars (\$500.00) towards his or her post-secondary education. There will be a maximum of three (3) bursary recipients awarded per year.

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

- All players up to eighteen years (18) of age, a registered player in the OBMHL within the 2024-25 season and in good standing are eligible.
- You must be graduating from high school in 2025 and be accepted/enrolled in a post-secondary institution.
- If you are graduating from high school in 2025, you must be pursuing a career requiring further education or training (e.g. university, college, trade school etc.).
- Successful academic achievement.
- Active in their local community programs (any community sport or social program).

HOW TO APPLY

Complete the application form and required documentation (one sided only please) forward all the required documents to the OBMHL office to the attention of the Bursary Committee via mail or email at bursary@ottawableague.ca.

Ottawa B Minor Hockey League P.O. Box 62003 Orleans, ON K1C 7H8 Attention: OBMHL Bursary Committee

- * Only one application per household or family.
- * Incomplete applications will not be considered

Privacy Statement: The OBMHL is committed to comply with the *Personal Information and Electronic Documents Act* (PIPEDA). In this regard, the OBMHL will protect the privacy and security of all personal information disclosed to or collected or used by the OBMHL for the purposes of running its "OBMHL Bursary". The OBMHL follows the ten (10) Canadian Standards Association principles identified in the federal PIPEDA.



P.O. Box 62003 Orleans, ON K1C 7H8 Email: bursary@ottawableague.ca

APPLICATION DEADLINE

All applications must be received by the OBMHL Bursary Committee no later than April 14, 2025 (via mail or email). Late or incomplete applications (a missing attachment will be considered as an incomplete application) will not be considered.

ADMINISTRATION OF BURSARY

All Applications will be provided to the bursary committee who will select the successful candidates based on the stated qualifications. All selections will be final. The bursaries will be issued to the student's post-secondary institution.

The successful applicants will be notified by June 9, 2025. The decisions will be made by the OBMHL Bursary Committee and will not be subject to review.

The recipient's name and photo will be posted on the OBMHL website. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact the coordinator at bursary@ottawableague.ca.



P.O. Box 62003 Orleans, ON K1C 7H8 Email: bursary@ottawableague.ca

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:

- 1. A letter from the candidate outlining his/her contributions to hockey within the OBMHL, what the game of hockey has meant to him/her and other information such as volunteer or community involvement
- 2. Most current copy of Official School Transcript
- 3. Copy of your acceptance letter or proof of application (proof of enrolment)
- 4. One letter of reference from current school on official letterhead
- 5. Minimum one letter of reference from coach/association executive member/community association member.

Note: Incomplete documentation of the applicant will not be considered

Name		
Address		
Phone	Email:	
Coach & Team		Phone:
High School		
Post-Secondary		
Institution		



P.O. Box 62003 Orleans, ON K1C 7H8

Email: bursary@ottawableague.ca

Parent/Guardian Signature	Date:	
Applicant Signature	Date:	
bursary, what your career aspirations are and where you will be		
Use this space to outline your contributions to hockey, what the information such as community or volunteer involvement. Plea		

Privacy Statement: The OBMHL is committed to comply with the *Personal Information and Electronic Documents Act* (PIPEDA). In this regard, the OBMHL will protect the privacy and security of all personal information disclosed to or collected or used by the OBMHL for the purposes of running its "OBMHL Bursary". The OBMHL follows the ten (10) Canadian Standards Association principles identified in the federal PIPEDA.